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CHURCH AFFAIRS
Executive Committee minute book
Executive Committee minute book
Executive Committee minute book
Executive Committee minute book
Church meetings minutes (loose sheets)
Finance Committee minute book
Workers meetings minute book 1931-1932
At back: Joint Executive and Finance Committee
minutes 1936-1937
Bazaar Committee minute book

Ineludes: Harvest festival sale balance sheet
1938; bazaar balance sheet 1939

CHURCH CRGANIZATIONS

Sunday School

Teachers meetings minute book

Teachers meetings minute book

Teachers meetings minute book

Teachers meetings minute book 1950-1958
?;4£rﬂnt: Girls Club Committee minutes 1943-

Bundle of correspondence and list of children
who have left Sunday School

Sunday School account book

Sunday School class register

Bible Clas=s

Young Womens Bible Class register

rax /cont.,

1915-1925
1925-1929
1929-1936
1945
1945
1936-1952
1931-193T

1937-1939

1919-1927
1927-1941
1941-1950
1943-1958

c.1959

1937-1952
1929-1956

B
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early 20th Century
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BAPTIST CHURCH

CHURCH ORGANIZATIONS
(cont.)

Bible Class (cont.)

16 At back: Mixed Bible Class register n.d.
cont.

Brass Band
17 Brass Band Committee meetings minute book 1902-1909
18 . Brass Band Committee meetings minute book 1910-1939

2ilver Band

19 Silver Band letter book _ 1931-1939

LOCAL ASSOCIATIONS

Kettering and District Missionary Auxiliary
Committees

20 Kettering and District Missionary Auxiliary 1907=1959
‘Committee minute book (Baptist Missionary
Society)
Includes: pamphlets about missionary exhibitions
at Fuller chapel 1930,1949,1959; souvenir of
Carey centenary celebrations at Moulton 1934

21 Bundle containing: cireulars about missionary 1935=-1950

meetings 1935,1944,1946,1950; missionary
reports for Gretton and Desborough 1950

{23
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REGISTERS

Register of marriages 1933-1937
Register of marriages 1937-1943
Register of marriages 1943-1947
Register of marriages 1947-1957
Register of marriages 1957-1963
Register of marriages 1963-1968
Register of marriages 1968-current

CHURCH AFFAIRS

Manse fund accounts 1954-1962

(details of fund raising events)

These records are kept in the safe in the
ministers wvestry at the church. All account
books are kept by the treasurer. The following
volumes are kept by the church secretary:

REGISTERS

Roll of members 1968=current

(includes dates of death)

DEACONS
Deacons nmeetings minute book 1961=current
CHURCH AFFAIRS

Church meetings minute book 1946-current

January, 1978.



