Northamptonshire Record Office

This catalogue was digitised by The National Archives as part of the National Register of Archives digitisation project

NRA 21383



NRA 21383

Rockingham Road Baptist Church, Kettering

Northamptonshire Record Office

Wootton Hall Park Northampton NN4 9BQ

Accession no: 1978/40

NORTHAMPTONSHIRE RECORD OFFICE

H. M. C. ARCHIVES



KETTERING, ROCKINGHAM ROAD BAPTIST CHURCH

Accession 1978/40

	CHURCH AFFAIRS	
1	Executive Committee minute book	1915-1925
2	Executive Committee minute book	1925-1929
3	Executive Committee minute book	1929-1936
4	Executive Committee minute book	1945
5	Church meetings minutes (loose sheets)	1945
6	Finance Committee minute book	1936-1952
7	Workers meetings minute book 1931-1932 At back: Joint Executive and Finance Committee minutes 1936-1937	1931-1937
8	Bazaar Committee minute book Includes: Harvest festival sale balance sheet 1938; bazaar balance sheet 1939	1937-1939
	CHURCH ORGANIZATIONS	
	OHOROH OROMIZATIONS	

Sunday School

9	Teachers meetings minute book	1919-1927
10	Teachers meetings minute book	1927-1941
11	Teachers meetings minute book	1941-1950
12	Teachers meetings minute book 1950-1958 At front: Girls Club Committee minutes 1943- 1946	1943-1958
13	Bundle of correspondence and list of children who have left Sunday School	c.1959
14	Sunday School account book	1937-1952
15	Sunday School class register	1929-1956

Bible Class

Young Womens Bible Class register 16

early 20th Century

NORTHAMPTONSHIRE RECORD OFFICE

KETTERING, ROCKINGHAM ROAD BAPTIST CHURCH

CHURCH ORGANIZATIONS (cont.)

Bible Class (cont.) At back: Mixed Bible Class register n.d. 16 cont. Brass Band Brass Band Committee meetings minute book 1902-1909 17 18 Brass Band Committee meetings minute book 1910-1939 Silver Band Silver Band letter book 1931-1939 19 LOCAL ASSOCIATIONS Kettering and District Missionary Auxiliary Committee 20 Kettering and District Missionary Auxiliary 1907-1959 Committee minute book (Baptist Missionary Society) Includes: pamphlets about missionary exhibitions at Fuller chapel 1930,1949,1959; souvenir of Carey centenary celebrations at Moulton 1934 Bundle containing: circulars about missionary 1935-1950 21

meetings 1935,1944,1946,1950; missionary reports for Gretton and Desborough 1950

NORTHAMPTONSHIRE RECORD OFFICE

SURVEY

KETTERING, ROCKINGHAM ROAD BAPTIST CHURCH

REGISTERS

Register of	marriages		1933-1937
Register of	marriages		1937-1943
Register of	marriages	18 V 2 1 6	1943-1947
Register of	marriages		1947-1957
Register of	marriages		1957-1963
Register of	marriages		1963-1968
Register of	marriages	9.	1968-current

CHURCH AFFAIRS

Manse fund accounts (details of fund raising events)

1954-1962

NOTE: These records are kept in the safe in the ministers vestry at the church. All account books are kept by the treasurer. The following volumes are kept by the church secretary:

REGISTERS

Roll of members (includes dates of death)

1968-current

DEACONS

Deacons meetings minute book

1961-current

CHURCH AFFAIRS

Church meetings minute book

1946-current